Pre-Board Meeting Inquiry Report
for 01/08/2019

Regular Meeting
Agenda Item:

56

Office:

County Auditor

Question:

7KH7HFKQLFDO6HUYLFHV$JUHHPHQW 76$ ZLWK2PQLLQFOXGHVDSD\PHQWVFKHGXOH
EDVHGXSRQFDOHQGDUPRQWKV,QWKHILUVWWZRPRQWKVRIWKHDJUHHPHQWRU
KDOIRIWKHIXOOFRVWRIZRUNZLOOEHSDLG\HWZRUNZLOOOLNHO\FRQWLQXHXQWLO-XO\WKH
FXUUHQWSURMHFWHGGDWHIRU&RQVWUXFWLRQ'RFXPHQWVIRUWKH+HDGTXDUWHUV+RWHO
The majority of County agreements executed for consultant related services include
payments that are tied to the submission of deliverables, which are tied to a project
schedule.


1.
2.
3.
4.

Please explain why payments for services described in the TSA are not tied to
DQ\RIWKHGHOLYHUDEOHVGHVFULEHGLQWKH6FRSHRI:RUN
Please explain why the full amount of compensation is scheduled to occur
before all final deliverables are to be submitted (month 14, approximately March
2020).
Please explain the intended approach to payments, should any delays in
completion of contract documents occur by MSW, extending the actual timeline
for planned work beyond July 2020.
Please clarify if reimbursable expenses (i.e. travel) related to services in this
DJUHHPHQWDUHSODQQHG,IVRZKDWPD[LPXPQRWWRH[FHHGDPRXQWLV
established?

Answer:
Question 1: Please explain why payments for services described in the TSA are not
WLHGWRDQ\RIWKHGHOLYHUDEOHVGHVFULEHGLQWKH6FRSHRI:RUN
5HVSRQVH7KHSD\PHQWVLQWKH7HFKQLFDO6HUYLFHV$JUHHPHQW '= are generally
WLHGWRWKHGHOLYHUDEOHV
7KHSULPDU\GHOLYHUDEOHVIRU2PQL+RWHOVDQG5HVRUWV 2PQL LQFOXGH





a) Provide input to assist Contract Administrator and Developer in the creation
of the Design Documents and shall make recommendations for improvement;
b) Review construction cost estimates and provide guidance where cost
estimates exceed the proposed budgets; and
c) Provide technical assistance and advice on interior design and decoration;
kitchen, bar, laundry and valet equipment; management information systems;
EDFNRIKRXVHHTXLSPHQWDQGRSHUDWLQJVXSSOLHV

7KHVHGHOLYHUDEOHVDUHSURYLGHGWKURXJKRXWWKHGHVLJQSURFHVVZLWKWKHPDMRULW\
being provided during the schematic and design development/final design documents
SKDVHV7KHPDMRULW\RISD\PHQWVFRLQFLGHZLWKWKHVHWZRGHVLJQSKDVHV
,WVKRXOGEHQRWHGWKDW2PQL VGHOLYHUDEOHVDUHPRVWO\UHODWHGWRSURYLGLQJLQSXWRQWKH
GHOLYHUDEOHVRIRWKHUV2PQLLVQRWLQYROYHGLQPDNLQJGHVLJQGHFLVLRQV7KH\DUH
simply looking to ensure that whatever our design team comes up with is consistent
with Omni's brand standards.

Printed 1/7/2019 6:14:05 PM

Page 1 of 4

Pre-Board Meeting Inquiry Report
for 01/08/2019
Question 2: Please explain why the full amount of compensation is scheduled to occur
before all final deliverables are to be submitted (month 14, approximately March
2020).
Response 2: a) As outlined in the agenda report, Omni negotiates all of its agreements
up front, including technical services, pre-opening, management, operating and
PDLQWHQDQFHURRPEORFNHWF7KLVLVDQLQGXVWU\VWDQGDUGSUDFWLFH,QUHFRJQLWLRQRI
the fact that schematic design has already started and Omni's input is needed during
this process, Omni has for the first time agreed to bifurcate the negotiation process
DQGDFFRPPRGDWHWKLVVHSDUDWHWHFKQLFDOVHUYLFHVDJUHHPHQW$VDVKRZRIJRRG
faith, the County has agreed to upfront the payments in the first two months of the
proposed agreement for the schematic design services phase. To better align the
remaining services with the payment schedule, there will be no payments for the
subsequent two months. Payments will continue when the next design phase is
expected to commence.
b) As explained in the previous question response, the majority of deliverables are to
be provided during the first two phases of design, which are scheduled to be
FRPSOHWHGE\2FWREHU0RVWRI2PQL VLQSXWEH\RQGWKDWSRLQWZLOOEHRQLQWHULRU
GHVLJQLVVXHV7KDWLQSXWZLOOFRQWLQXHWKURXJKRXWWKHGHYHORSPHQWRIWKHSURMHFW
ODVWLQJZHOOSDVWWKH76$WHUPRI$XJXVWXQWLOWKHRSHQLQJRIWKHKRWHOLQ
c) Negotiations for the final management agreement with Omni are expected to be
FRQFOXGHGE\$SULO:HZLOONQRZZHOOLQDGYDQFHRIWKHFRPSOHWLRQRIWKH
SD\PHQWVFKHGXOHRIWKLV76$LIRXUSDUWQHUVKLSZLWK2PQLLVQRWJRLQJWRPRYH
IRUZDUGDQGZHFDQWHUPLQDWHWKH76$IRUFRQYHQLHQFHLIQHFHVVDU\$EVHQWWKDW
and as just mentioned in #2, work by Omni will continue throughout the development
RIWKHKRWHO7KLVLVVWDQGDUGSUDFWLFHIRUWKHKRWHOLQGXVWU\+RWHOIODJVRIWHQWLPHV
provide services not specified in their TSA/Management agreements because they
NQRZWKHZRUNQHHGVWREHGRQHIRUWKHSURMHFWWREHVXFFHVVIXO7KHKRWHOIODJKDVD
vested interest in the success of the project beyond the fees they will generate from
WKHRSHUDWLRQRIRXUKRWHO7KLVLQFOXGHVWKHTXDOLW\DQGLQWHJULW\RIWKHLUEUDQG
general market share, a presence in South Florida and a robust convention center
hotel inventory to compete in the meeting planner arena.
Question 3: Please explain the intended approach to payments, should any delays in
completion of contract documents occur by MSW, extending the actual timeline for
planned work beyond July 2020.
Response 3: Based on the information previously provided, we currently do not plan
RQPDNLQJDQ\FKDQJHVWRWKHSD\PHQWVFKHGXOH:KLOHWKHSD\PHQWVFXUUHQWO\HQG
after the fourteenth (14th) month of the agreement, the TSA continues for another 6
PRQWKV2PQLLVREOLJDWHGWRFRQWLQXHSURYLGLQJLWVVHUYLFHVGXULQJWKLVWLPH
Question 4: Please clarify if reimbursable expenses (i.e. travel) related to services in
WKLVDJUHHPHQWDUHSODQQHG,IVRZKDWPD[LPXPQRWWRH[FHHGDPRXQWLV
established?
5HVSRQVH7KHDJUHHPHQWGRHVQRWSURYLGHIRUVHSDUDWHUHLPEXUVDEOHH[SHQVHV
As stated in Section 2 of Exhibit A, Scope of Services, "It is anticipated that the bulk of
the Services will be performed at the Manager¶s or Developer¶s headquarter's offices
LQ'DOODV7H[DV$Q\WUDYHOH[SHQVHVRWKHUZLVHLQFXUUHGE\2PQLDUHWKHLU
responsibility.
Department/Office: County Administration
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Public Hearing
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